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Plant Material List, Planting Details and Notes

mulch 2" depth with shredded
hardwood bark. mulch shall be
neutral in color.

planting mixture -
6"-10" depth.

detention basin seed mix:

annual cover:

   A mix of sedges, grasses and wildflowers recommended
for soils that are saturated during most of the growing
season. Use just above the normal waterline in the
capillary zone in our Lake Edge Enhancement System.

Sedge Meadow Mix:

Carex comosa (Bristly Sedge)
Carex cristatella (Crested Sedge)
Carex frankii (Frank's Sedge)
Carex hystericina (Porcupine Sedge)
Carex lurida (Lurid Sedge)
Carex stipata (Awl-Fruited Sedge)
Carex tribuloides (Pointed Oval Sedge)
Carex vulpinoidea (Fox Sedge)
Elymus virginicus (Virginia Wild Rye)
Glyceria striata (Fowl Manna Grass)
Leersia oryzoides (Rice Cut Grass)
Panicum virgatum (Switchgrass)
Scirpus atrovirens (Dark Green Bulrush)

Sedge Meadow Mix oz/acre
1
1
6
2
4
2
2
6
64
6
8
8
2
112

Alisma subcordatum (Water plantain)
Angelica atropurpurea (Angelica)
Aster novae-angliae (New England Aster)

Forbs oz/acre

Aster puniceus (Swamp Aster)
Aster umbellatus (Flat-topped Aster)
Cassia hebecarpa (Wild Senna)
Eupatorium maculatum (spotted Joe-Pye Weed)
Eupatorium perfoliatum (Boneset)
Helenium autumnale (Autumn Sneezeweed)
Liatris spicata (Dense Blazing Star)
Lobelia cardinalis (Cardinal Flower)
Lobelia siphilitica (Great Blue Lobelia)
Penstemon digitalis (Foxglove Beardtongue)
Pycnanthemum virginianum (Mountain Mint)
Rudbeckia fulgida speciosa (Showy Black-Eyed Susan)
Rudbeckia hirta (Black-Eyed Susan)
Rudbeckia subtomentosa (Sweet Black-Eyed Susan)
Silphium integrifolium (Rosinweed)
Silphium perfoliatum (Cupplant)
Silphium terebinthinaceum (Prairie Dock)
Solidago patula (Swamp Goldenrod)
Solidago riddellii (Riddell's Goldenrod)
Verbena hastata (Blue Vervain)
Vernonia fasciculata (Smooth Ironweed)
Veronicastrum virginicum (Culver's Root)
Zizia aurea (Golden Alexanders)

1
1
3
2
2
2
2
1
1
2
1
3
4
3
2
2
2
1
2
2
2
1
1
48

Sedge Meadow
Components per acre
8 lbs grasses and sedges, 3 lbs forbes

50% Temporary Grasses: will contain two of the following species.
Seed Oats
Annual Rye
Winter Wheat
American Slough Grass

Avena sativa
Lolium multiflorum
Triticum aestivum
Beckmannia syzigachne
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